infinite CAL

Tests Taken

Potency

POT-INST-005: Potency

Analyte

CBC
CBD
CBDA
CBDV
CBG
CBGA
CBL
CBN

Amt (%)

ND

0.00285

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA « 8312 Miramar Mall San Diego CA 92121 » 8586232740

Certificate of Analysis
Produced: Oct 19, 2024

Sample: Broach - Raspberry Lemon b6 (Edible Liquid) ¢ Client: Vennture Brew Co

Amt (mg/ml)

ND
0.028
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

LOD/LOQ (mg/g)

0.00109/0.00328
0.000335/0.00166
0.000800/0.00240
0.000265/0.00166
0.000378/0.00166
0.000590/0.00177
0.000261/0.00166
0.000378/0.00166

Batch No.: 0006
Matrix: Edible Liquid
Density: 0.99628 g/ml

Sample ID: ICC-241018-02-002

Collected on: Oct 18, 2024
Received on: Oct 18, 2024
Sample Size:

Received By: Stephanie Paule

Package Size: 368.36 g

Cannabinoid Overview

A°-THC:

CBD:

Sum of Cannabinoids:

Analyte

CBT
A8-THC
A%-THC
THCA
THCV

Total THC™
Total CBD**

Amt (mg/pkg)

10.8

10.8
10.5

Amt (%)

ND
ND
0.00294
ND
ND
0.00294
0.00285

CA License #: C8-0000047-LIC

Amt (mg/ml)

ND
ND
0.029
ND
ND
0.029
0.028

10.8 mg/pkg
10.5 mg/pkg

21.3 mg/pkg

LOD/LOQ (mg/g)

0.000475/0.00166
0.000268/0.00166
0.000443/0.00166
0.000609/0.00183
0.000205/0.00166

Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + d9-THC; Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD; NR= Not Reported, ND= Not Detected, *Reported by Dry Mass*; *analytical instrumentation used Cannabinoids: UHPLC-DAD, Moisture: Mass by Drying, Water Activity:
are led by the client, All California

Water Activity Meter, Foreign: Microscope* *Density tested at a temperature range between 19-24 °C, *Water Activity tested at a humidity range between 0-90% Relative }
State Compliant samples sampled using SAMPL-SOP-001.
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Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD
Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA

Oct 19, 2024
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