## **Certificate of Analysis**

Produced: Oct 19, 2024

Sample: Broach - Raspberry Lemon b6 (Edible Liquid) • Client: Vennture Brew Co



Batch No.: 0006
Matrix: Edible Liquid
Density: 0.99628 g/ml
Sample ID: ICC-241018-02-002
Collected on: Oct 18, 2024
Received on: Oct 18, 2024

Sample Size:

**Received By:** Stephanie Paule **Package Size:** 368.36 g

Tests Taken		
Potency		

Cannabinoid Overview	
Δ <sup>9</sup> -THC:	10.8 mg/pkg
CBD:	10.5 mg/pkg
Sum of Cannabinoids:	21.3 mg/pkg

## POT-INST-005: Potency

Analyte	Amt (mg/pkg)	Amt (%)	Amt (mg/ml)	LOD/LOQ (mg/g)	Analyte	Amt (mg/pkg)	Amt (%)	Amt (mg/ml)	LOD/LOQ (mg/g)	
СВС		ND	ND	0.00109/0.00328	СВТ		ND	ND	0.000475/0.00166	
CBD	10.5	0.00285	0.028	0.000335/0.00166	Δ <sup>8</sup> -THC		ND	ND	0.000268/0.00166	
CBDA		ND	ND	0.000800/0.00240	Δ <sup>9</sup> -THC	10.8	0.00294	0.029	0.000443/0.00166	
CBDV		ND	ND	0.000265/0.00166	THCA		ND	ND	0.000609/0.00183	
CBG			ND	ND	0.000378/0.00166	THCV		ND	ND	0.000205/0.00166
CBGA		ND	ND	0.000590/0.00177	Total THC**	10.8	0.00294	0.029		
CBL		ND	ND	0.000261/0.00166	Total CBD**	10.5	0.00285	0.028		
CRN		ND	ND	0.000379/0.00166						

Total THC = THCa \* 0.877 + d9-THC; Total CBD = CBDa \* 0.877 + CBD; NR= Not Reported, ND= Not Detected, \*Reported by Dry Mass\*; \*analytical instrumentation used Cannabinoids: UHPLC-DAD, Moisture: Mass by Drying, Water Activity: Water Activity Meter, Foreign: Microscope\* \*Density tested at a temperature range between 19-24 °C, \*Water Activity tested at a humidity range between 0-90% Relative Humidity. All OA samples are sampled by the client, All California State Compliant samples sampled using SAMPL-SOP-001.



Page 1 of 1